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REGIONAL COMMUNICATION 
MANAGER 

DPP REGION 
And 

ADDRESS 

DIRECT NUMBER CELL NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 
Ms Phindi Louw Mjonondwane 

 
South Gauteng 
 

Innes Chambers Building 
Cnr Pritchard and Kruis Streets 
Johannesburg 
 

(011) 220 4245 062 690 6505 

083 402 4787 

 

 

HLouw@npa.gov.za 
 

 
Ms Lumka Mahanjana 
 
 
 
 
 

 
North Gauteng 
 
Prudential Building 
Church Square 
Pretoria Central 
PRETORIA 
 

 
(012) 351 6826 

0730020000 

 
 

 

lmahanjana@npa.gov.

za 
 

  
Ms Natasha Ramkisson-Kara 

 
KwaZulu-Natal 
 
High Court 
301 Church Street  
PIETERMARITZBURG 
3200 
 

 
(031) 334 5254 

 
071 670 0229 

 
nramkisson@npa.gov.za 
 

 
Mr Phaladi Shuping 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Free State 
 
Waterval Centre  
Cnr Aliwal & Saint Andrews Streets 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
9300 
 
 
 
 

 
(051) 410 6012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
083 692 9371 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
pshuping@npa.gov.za 
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mailto:nramkisson@npa.gov.za
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Mr Eric Ntabazalila 
 
 
 
 
 

Western Cape 
 
115 Buitengracht Street  
CAPE TOWN 
8001 

(021) 487 7308 073 062 1222 entabazalalila@npa.go.za 
 

 
Mr Mojalefa Senokoatsane 

 
Kimberely 
 
Wilcon House 
22 Fabricia Road 
KIMBERELY 
 

 
(053) 807 4545 

 
073 423 3539 

 
msenokoatsane@npa.gov.
za 
 

 
Ms Anelisa Ngcakani 

 
Port Elizabeth 
 
No.5 Bird Street   
Padgens Stulting Building  
Central 
PORT ELIZABETH  
6000 
 

 
(012) 842 1494 

 
083 593 0833 

 
 
angcakani@npa.gov.za 
 

 
Mr Luxolo Tyali 

 
Mthatha 
 
NPA House 
Lower Sisson Street 
Fort Gale 
MTHATHA 
5009 
 

 
(047) 501 2651 

 
073 555 9292 

 
ltyali@npa.gov.za 
 

 
 
 
 
Ms Henry Mamothame  
 
 
 
 
 

 
North West 
 
Old Standard Bank Building  
C/o Main and Robinson Streets 
MMABATHO 
2745 
 

 
(018) 381 9032 

 
082 317 5731 

 
hmamothame@npa.gov.za 
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Ms Monica Nyuswa 
 

Mpumalanga  
 

The Mpumalanga Division of the High 
Court, 
Corner Samora and Kaapse Hoop 
Roads  
MBOMBELA  
1200 
 
 

(013) 045 0625 076 485 5446 mnyuswa@npa.gov.za  

 
Ms Mashudu Malabi Dzhangi  
 
 

 
Limpopo 
 
Limpopo High Court  
Block B (Floor 5) NPA 
36 Biccard Street  
POLOKWANE 
0699 
 
 

(015) 045 0286 074 823 3603 mmalabi@npa.gov.za 
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